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:

Shri Abid Ali: It is hoped that those who are trained for this particular work will be employed in the workshops to be

opened.

Shri Achuthan: When can we expect the workshota to come into full operation and, may I know how many persons Kerala will be selected for training?

Shri Abid Ali: 400 traimees will be selected and ultimately about 700 to 800
Erwns will be employed there. It is ped that the workshops will start during the next year.
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Pandit D. N, Tiwary: May I know which other State after Kcrala has the highest number of educared unemploved, and whether Government is going to do the samething there as it has done in Kerala ?

Mr. De{uty-sfnnker: Hc has alread answered that. Y

Shri G. P. Sinha: May I know whether the different States have been requested
o send their proposals, and how man:
States have already sent their proposals

Shri Abid Ali: Most of the States have sent their proposals. Those are under consideration. Every Stare is being consulted.

Tea Exports

. . Rem_Subbag Singh:
24 (it K. P. Cargy P

Will the Minister of Commerce and Consumer Industries be pleased to state:

(n) whether in spite of all the steps taken by Government and the Tca Board of India to popularize tes in U.S.A. and Canada, the export of tea to these countries has dwindled to a considcrable extent during the last year; and

(b) if so, the extent 10 which the cxport of tea to the U.S.A. has decreased and the reasons therefor ?
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The of Conpsumer Industries (Shri Kanungo): (a) Export of Indian tea to U.S.A, and Canada in :95;
€6 showed a slight fall compared to that 1954-55. heUSA

b) The fallin export of tea to the U.3.A. m(tr.? the extent of 4+ 8 million Ibs. There was a general fall in the total export of Indian tea during 1955-56 compared with 1954~
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Shri Velayudhan: May I know whether it is a fact that the decrease in export came especially after the appointment officers on the propaganda side sent from India 10 the USA?

Sbri Kanungo: Certainly not.

Shri 8. C. Deb: May I know whether the Goveinment is taking any step to expedite our exports 10 USA and ?

$hri Kanungo: Yes, Sir. Various steps me being -taken.

ri Debeswar Sarmsh: Do 1 undf:lmnd the hon, Minister aright when he said that there was restriction in export to Londen and we also remiqred the export of tea from India? If that is so, why was it so? It is not clear to Uus.

Shri Kanunge: 1 mentioned that we had quantiative restrictions on the etIPOIt to London and that was in pursuance of the policy of encouraging auctions in Calcutta,

Shri 8a adhar Dast In view of the fact nm'ﬂu is a most popular _%ng in the United States, may I know it t export of tea from India to USA is ever going w‘uke the place of coffee?

«Shri Kanungo: | cannothazaud 8
guess sbout the conditions in USA. _But all I can say is that the tea trade in USA it very optimistic and so the demand for tea will increase there.
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Shri Debeswar Sarmah: The answer given by the hon. Minister was not intelligible to me at least. In view of the fact that India is trving to promote the export of tea to earn dollar exchange, why was the axport itself restricted and what is the correlation between the restriction of export to London and the export from Calcutta market? 1 should b= thankful if the Minister will elaborate it.

Shri Xanungo: It will be a lengthy answer,

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: It can be as Ill_:'lng as can be allowed in the Question our.

Shri Kanungo: Th- fact of the matter was that we wanted ro encourage the export auction in Calcutta, and to that extent, we quantitative restrictions for export to London auction. Thercfore, there was a slight decrease in Indian tea being made available in L.ondon auctions.

Shri Debeswar Sarmah: It was available in Calcutra auction.

Shri Kanungo: Th:y did not choose to buy in the Calcurta auction.

Shri Debzswar Sarmah: It remains obscure.

Shri Velayudhan: May I know whether there is any agency from India funcrioning in USA and, if so. who are those people and what is the expenditure on it?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Not so many questions in one.

Shri Velayudhan: T can omit the last two.

Shri Kanungo: There is no al
!ﬁ:ncy for Indian tea as such in the U.S.A, he U.S.A. tea trade, in collaboration with other tea upon;_dn:b?lo;ntri;n, have

t & programme o ty which ndia, Ceylon and Incm:mia contribute for the expenses.

Rubber Growers

*826, Shri Punnoose: Will the Minister of Commerce and Consumer Industries be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received a memorandum from the Rubber Growers of Kerala through the President of the All India Kisan Sabha and Travancore-Cochin State Kisan Sabha.

. (b) if s0, what are the dematds mentioned in that memorandum on behalfpof the rubber growers of Kerala; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to meet those demands?
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The Minister of Consumer Industries: (Shri Kanungo): () Yes.

(b{nnd (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix III, annexure No. ¢7].

Shri Punnoose: In the statement it is said that there is a proposal to bring 50,000 acres of new land under rubber cultivation.
May I know whether an extent of 100,000 acres was not recommended by the Rubber Board on various occasions and as stated many times on the floor of this House, and may I know how 50,000 acres were dmppe! out of this acreage? I would like to know the reasons for it.

Shri Kanungo: Even today, there was an offer of about 100,000 acres out of which 50,000 acres have been found to be quite unsuitable on account of their climatic condition.

Shri Punnoose: May I know whether an enquiry was undertaken as to the suitability of land consisting of these 50,000 acres and may I know on what basis the hon.
Minister says that thatland is not suitable?

Shri Kanungo: The enquiry is continuing. $0,000 acres is the target for the next five years, But suitable land has not yet - located.

Shri Punnoose: May I know whether it is the intention of the Government to make an investigation as to how much of land is available for new rubber culd-
vation in Kerala and other places?

Shri Kanungo: That is why I mentioned that the investigation is continuing.

Shri I. Eacharan: Out of these 50,000 acres, may I know what will be the extent of the area coming under Malabar, for rubber cultivation ? .

Shri Kanungo: That is only the target.
We do not know as yet how much of suitable land is available and where.

Shri Kottukappally: Is the Govemment aware that a sub-committee has been formed by the Rubber Board to enquire as to the availability of suitable land for new cultivation of ' rubber?

Shri Kanungo: Yes, Sir. The Rubber Board is primarily responsible for putting through this programme.

Shri Mtttlluu: I was told thumghe:z was a proposal to start a company initiat by the Kerala Government where the Government will take about 50 per cent of the shares and the others portion will be met by the public, for new plantation of rubber. Is there any truth in that?

